 Local Safeguarding Leads:
· To assist in the promotion and implementation of the Safeguarding Policy and related procedures OR (more detailed) to provide support, advice and guidance to staff and students about the Safeguarding Policy and related policies and procedures; 
· To assist in identifying Safeguarding and Prevent scenarios within their respective Faculty/Service and to ensure appropriate measures are in place to manage these, including staff training for those within their Faculty/Service. 
· To treat safeguarding concerns and/or allegations in the strictest confidence, ensuring that these are routed appropriately, in line with Policy requirements, and liaising with the Principal and/or Designated Safeguarding Leads.  
· To participate in related external investigations, and to implement instructions and/or guidance from external statutory bodies regarding individual cases.  
· To ensure accurate written records of all concerns and/or allegations are maintained, including those relating to follow-up actions.
	Department/School
	Name
	Job title
	Email

	Centre for Innovation & Knowledge Exchange
	Jane Foulkes
	Short Course Unit Curriculum Lead
	j.foulkes@bathspa.ac.uk

	Centre for Innovation & Knowledge Exchange

	Ruby Sant
	Inclusive Communities Development Officer
	r.sant@bathspa.ac.uk

	Student and Registry Services
	Sarah Gosai
	Student Registry Compliance and Safeguarding Manager
	s.gosai@bathspa.ac.uk

	Research and Enterprise
	Joseph Fort
	Research Projects and Governance  Manager
	j.fort@bathspa.ac.uk

	Future Students

	Tom Bridges
	Recruitment and Outreach Engagement Manager
	t.bridges@bathspa.ac.uk

	Campus Life (Student Experience)
	Liz Eyles
	Director of Campus Life
	l.eyles@bathspa.ac.uk

	School of Education ITT
	Dylan Gwyer-Roberts
	Head of Initial Teacher Education
	d.gwyer-roberts@bathspa.ac.uk

	SWS, BSUL
	Vasilis Vlachodimos
	SWS Senior Wellbeing Advisor

	v.vlachodimos@bathspa.ac.uk

	Educational Partnership Office
	Kayla Rose
	Head of Educational Partnerships
	k.rose3@bathspa.ac.uk

	Students’ Union
	Sarah Dawes
	Chief Executive
	s.dawes@bathspa.ac.uk




